



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 28, 2022

CONTACT: Chris Chan

Phone: 619-221-3288

Council President Sean Elo-Rivera's Statement on the Commission on Police Practices

San Diego – Please see the following statement on the Commission on Police Practices from Council President Sean Elo-Rivera:

"Accountability is a cornerstone of a just society. That accountability must apply to everyone — especially the most powerful. The establishment of the Commission on Police Practices creates a system of transparent oversight that brings us one step closer to making "justice for all" a reality.

Today's unanimous approval would not have been possible without the incredible work of Council President Pro Tem Monica Montgomery Steppe. I applaud her and her team for their tireless efforts which began well before the 2020 ballot measure and continued with her collaboration with the community to realize the will of the voters.

This has been the culmination of years of work from so many people. I especially want to thank the community for your passion, collaboration, and expertise in helping CPPT Montgomery Steppe bring forward policy which strengthens trust in government and law enforcement."

Council President Elo-Rivera represents San Diego's Ninth Council District including communities of City Heights, Rolando, Southcrest, Mt. Hope, Talmadge, Mountain View, Kensington, El Cerrito, and the College Area. He is the Chair of the Rules Committee.